
Prepared by PFM Financial Advisors LLC

Loan Origination Fee ($0.00/1000) 0.00

Original Loan Amount 466,057.00 Loan Term (in years) 20

Loan Forgiveness (15,380.00) Loan Rate 1.50%

Unused Principal Amount (2,592.00) Closing Date 12/14/2022

Net New Loan Obligation 448,085.00 Reamortization Date 12/13/2024

First Interest 7/15/2023

First Principal 1/15/2024

Date Principal Interest Total Payments
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)

Loan 
Origination 

Fee Total Payments
Total Annual 

Payments

12/14/2022

7/15/2023 3,962.20 3,962.20 396.22 4,358.42

1/15/2024 19,177.00 3,380.08 22,557.08 338.01 22,895.09 27,253.51

7/15/2024 3,236.25 3,236.25 323.63 3,559.88

1/15/2025 19,379.88 3,232.79 22,612.68 323.28 22,935.96 26,495.83

7/15/2025 3,071.46 3,071.46 307.15 3,378.61

1/15/2026 19,701.94 3,071.46 22,773.40 307.15 23,080.54 26,459.15

7/15/2026 2,923.70 2,923.70 292.37 3,216.07

1/15/2027 20,029.95 2,923.70 22,953.65 292.37 23,246.02 26,462.09

7/15/2027 2,773.47 2,773.47 277.35 3,050.82

1/15/2028 20,362.94 2,773.47 23,136.41 277.35 23,413.76 26,464.58

7/15/2028 2,620.75 2,620.75 262.07 2,882.82

1/15/2029 20,701.89 2,620.75 23,322.64 262.07 23,584.72 26,467.54

7/15/2029 2,465.49 2,465.49 246.55 2,712.03

1/15/2030 21,045.81 2,465.49 23,511.30 246.55 23,757.85 26,469.88

7/15/2030 2,307.64 2,307.64 230.76 2,538.41

1/15/2031 21,396.70 2,307.64 23,704.34 230.76 23,935.10 26,473.51

7/15/2031 2,147.17 2,147.17 214.72 2,361.88

1/15/2032 21,752.54 2,147.17 23,899.71 214.72 24,114.43 26,476.31

7/15/2032 1,984.02 1,984.02 198.40 2,182.42

1/15/2033 22,114.36 1,984.02 24,098.38 198.40 24,296.78 26,479.21

7/15/2033 1,818.16 1,818.16 181.82 1,999.98

1/15/2034 22,482.13 1,818.16 24,300.30 181.82 24,482.12 26,482.10

7/15/2034 1,649.55 1,649.55 164.95 1,814.50

1/15/2035 22,855.87 1,649.55 24,505.42 164.95 24,670.38 26,484.88

7/15/2035 1,478.13 1,478.13 147.81 1,625.94

1/15/2036 23,236.58 1,478.13 24,714.71 147.81 24,862.52 26,488.46

7/15/2036 1,303.86 1,303.86 130.39 1,434.24

1/15/2037 23,623.24 1,303.86 24,927.10 130.39 25,057.48 26,491.72

7/15/2037 1,126.68 1,126.68 112.67 1,239.35

1/15/2038 24,015.86 1,126.68 25,142.55 112.67 25,255.21 26,494.56

7/15/2038 946.56 946.56 94.66 1,041.22

1/15/2039 24,415.45 946.56 25,362.01 94.66 25,456.67 26,497.89

7/15/2039 763.45 763.45 76.34 839.79

1/15/2040 24,822.00 763.45 25,585.44 76.34 25,661.79 26,501.58

7/15/2040 577.28 577.28 57.73 635.01

1/15/2041 25,234.50 577.28 25,811.78 57.73 25,869.51 26,504.52

7/15/2041 388.02 388.02 38.80 426.82

1/15/2042 25,654.96 388.02 26,042.98 38.80 26,081.79 26,508.61

7/15/2042 195.61 195.61 19.56 215.17

1/15/2043 26,081.38 195.61 26,276.99 19.56 26,296.55 26,511.73

7/15/2043

448,085.00 74,893.32 522,978.32 7,489.33 530,467.65 530,467.65

Notes:

CWP-20-11

Massachusetts Water Clean Water Trust
Series 24 Swap

* Not withstanding the schedule of Loan Repayments set forth above, until the Loan is refinanced with proceeds of bonds to be issued by the Trust,
interest shall accrue at the Discount Rate set forth in the Loan Agreement only on that portion of the Loan that has been disbursed to or for the 
account of the Borrower, payable on the date of such refinancing.  Thereafter, Loan  Repayments shall be payable on the Loan in accordance.

TYNGSBOROUGH Reamortization







Prepared by PFM Financial Advisors LLC

Loan Amount Approved 500,000.00 Loan Origination Fee ($5.00/1000) 0.00

Principal Forgiveness - Loan Term (in years) 20

Amount to be Financed 500,000.00 Loan Rate 1.50%

Closing Date 5/11/2021

First Interest Payment 7/15/2021

First Principal Payment 1/15/2022

Date Principal Interest Total Debt Service
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)
Loan

Origination Fee
Total Debt 

Service Annual Debt Service

5/11/2021

7/15/2021 1,333.33 1,333.33 133.33 1,466.67

1/15/2022 21,276.00 3,750.00 25,026.00 375.00 25,401.00 26,867.67

7/15/2022 3,590.43 3,590.43 359.04 3,949.47

1/15/2023 21,630.00 3,590.43 25,220.43 359.04 25,579.47 29,528.95

7/15/2023 3,428.21 3,428.21 342.82 3,771.03

1/15/2024 21,990.00 3,428.21 25,418.21 342.82 25,761.03 29,532.05

7/15/2024 3,263.28 3,263.28 326.33 3,589.61

1/15/2025 22,356.00 3,263.28 25,619.28 326.33 25,945.61 29,535.22

7/15/2025 3,095.61 3,095.61 309.56 3,405.17

1/15/2026 22,728.00 3,095.61 25,823.61 309.56 26,133.17 29,538.34

7/15/2026 2,925.15 2,925.15 292.52 3,217.67

1/15/2027 23,106.00 2,925.15 26,031.15 292.52 26,323.67 29,541.33

7/15/2027 2,751.86 2,751.86 275.19 3,027.04

1/15/2028 23,491.00 2,751.86 26,242.86 275.19 26,518.04 29,545.08

7/15/2028 2,575.67 2,575.67 257.57 2,833.24

1/15/2029 23,882.00 2,575.67 26,457.67 257.57 26,715.24 29,548.48

7/15/2029 2,396.56 2,396.56 239.66 2,636.21

1/15/2030 24,279.00 2,396.56 26,675.56 239.66 26,915.21 29,551.43

7/15/2030 2,214.47 2,214.47 221.45 2,435.91

1/15/2031 24,683.00 2,214.47 26,897.47 221.45 27,118.91 29,554.82

7/15/2031 2,029.34 2,029.34 202.93 2,232.28

1/15/2032 25,093.00 2,029.34 27,122.34 202.93 27,325.28 29,557.55

7/15/2032 1,841.15 1,841.15 184.11 2,025.26

1/15/2033 25,511.00 1,841.15 27,352.15 184.11 27,536.26 29,561.52

7/15/2033 1,649.81 1,649.81 164.98 1,814.79

1/15/2034 25,935.00 1,649.81 27,584.81 164.98 27,749.79 29,564.59

7/15/2034 1,455.30 1,455.30 145.53 1,600.83

1/15/2035 26,367.00 1,455.30 27,822.30 145.53 27,967.83 29,568.66

7/15/2035 1,257.55 1,257.55 125.75 1,383.30

1/15/2036 26,806.00 1,257.55 28,063.55 125.75 28,189.30 29,572.60

7/15/2036 1,056.50 1,056.50 105.65 1,162.15

1/15/2037 27,251.00 1,056.50 28,307.50 105.65 28,413.15 29,575.31

7/15/2037 852.12 852.12 85.21 937.33

1/15/2038 27,705.00 852.12 28,557.12 85.21 28,642.33 29,579.66

7/15/2038 644.33 644.33 64.43 708.77

1/15/2039 28,166.00 644.33 28,810.33 64.43 28,874.77 29,583.53

7/15/2039 433.09 433.09 43.31 476.40

1/15/2040 28,634.00 433.09 29,067.09 43.31 29,110.40 29,586.79

7/15/2040 218.33 218.33 21.83 240.17

1/15/2041 29,111.00 218.33 29,329.33 21.83 29,351.17 29,591.33

7/15/2041

500,000.00 80,440.83 580,440.83 8,044.08 588,484.91 588,484.91

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust
Series 23

Tyngsborough Loan Amortization
CW-19-03



Prepared by PFM Financial Advisors LLC

Loan Amount Approved 250,000.00 Loan Origination Fee ($5.00/1000) 0.00

Principal Forgiveness -                           Loan Term (in years) 20

Amount to be Financed 250,000.00 - Loan Rate 2.00%

Closing Date 10/24/2019

First Interest Payment 1/15/2020

First Principal Payment 7/15/2020

Date Principal Interest Total Debt Service
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)
Loan Origination 

Fee
Total Debt 

Service Annual Debt Service

10/24/2019

1/15/2020 1,125.00 1,125.00 84.38 1,209.38 1,209.38

7/15/2020 10,113.00 2,500.00 12,613.00 187.50 12,800.50

1/15/2021 2,398.87 2,398.87 179.92 2,578.79 15,379.29

7/15/2021 10,333.00 2,398.87 12,731.87 179.92 12,911.79

1/15/2022 2,295.54 2,295.54 172.17 2,467.71 15,379.49

7/15/2022 10,557.00 2,295.54 12,852.54 172.17 13,024.71

1/15/2023 2,189.97 2,189.97 164.25 2,354.22 15,378.92

7/15/2023 10,787.00 2,189.97 12,976.97 164.25 13,141.22

1/15/2024 2,082.10 2,082.10 156.16 2,238.26 15,379.48

7/15/2024 11,021.00 2,082.10 13,103.10 156.16 13,259.26

1/15/2025 1,971.89 1,971.89 147.89 2,119.78 15,379.04

7/15/2025 11,260.00 1,971.89 13,231.89 147.89 13,379.78

1/15/2026 1,859.29 1,859.29 139.45 1,998.74 15,378.52

7/15/2026 11,505.00 1,859.29 13,364.29 139.45 13,503.74

1/15/2027 1,744.24 1,744.24 130.82 1,875.06 15,378.79

7/15/2027 11,755.00 1,744.24 13,499.24 130.82 13,630.06

1/15/2028 1,626.69 1,626.69 122.00 1,748.69 15,378.75

7/15/2028 12,011.00 1,626.69 13,637.69 122.00 13,759.69

1/15/2029 1,506.58 1,506.58 112.99 1,619.57 15,379.27

7/15/2029 12,272.00 1,506.58 13,778.58 112.99 13,891.57

1/15/2030 1,383.86 1,383.86 103.79 1,487.65 15,379.22

7/15/2030 12,538.00 1,383.86 13,921.86 103.79 14,025.65

1/15/2031 1,258.48 1,258.48 94.39 1,352.87 15,378.52

7/15/2031 12,811.00 1,258.48 14,069.48 94.39 14,163.87

1/15/2032 1,130.37 1,130.37 84.78 1,215.15 15,379.01

7/15/2032 13,089.00 1,130.37 14,219.37 84.78 14,304.15

1/15/2033 999.48 999.48 74.96 1,074.44 15,378.59

7/15/2033 13,374.00 999.48 14,373.48 74.96 14,448.44

1/15/2034 865.74 865.74 64.93 930.67 15,379.11

7/15/2034 13,665.00 865.74 14,530.74 64.93 14,595.67

1/15/2035 729.09 729.09 54.68 783.77 15,379.44

7/15/2035 13,962.00 729.09 14,691.09 54.68 14,745.77

1/15/2036 589.47 589.47 44.21 633.68 15,379.45

7/15/2036 14,265.00 589.47 14,854.47 44.21 14,898.68

1/15/2037 446.82 446.82 33.51 480.33 15,379.01

7/15/2037 14,575.00 446.82 15,021.82 33.51 15,055.33

1/15/2038 301.07 301.07 22.58 323.65 15,378.98

7/15/2038 14,892.00 301.07 15,193.07 22.58 15,215.65

1/15/2039 152.15 152.15 11.41 163.56 15,379.21

7/15/2039 15,215.00 152.15 15,367.15 11.41 15,378.56

1/15/2040 15,378.56

250,000.00 54,688.40 304,688.40 4,101.63 308,790.03 308,790.03

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust
Series 22

Tyngsborough Loan Amortization
CW-18-04

* Not withstanding the schedule of Loan Repayments set forth above, until the Loan is refinanced with proceeds of bonds to be issued by the Trust interest shall accrue at the 
Discount Rate set forth in the Loan Agreement only on that portion of the Loan that has been disbursed to or for the account of the Borrower, payable on the date of such 
refinancing.  Thereafter, Loan  Repayments shall be payable on the Loan in accordance.





Prepared by PFM Financial Advisors LLC

Loan Amount Approved 9,282,500.00 Loan Origination Fee ($5.00/1000) 0.00

Principal Forgiveness -                           Loan Term (in years) 20

Amount to be Financed 9,282,500.00 Loan Rate 2.00%

Closing Date 5/11/2021

First Interest Payment 7/15/2021

First Principal Payment 1/15/2022

Date Principal Interest Total Debt Service
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)
Loan 

Origination Fee
Total Debt 

Service Annual Debt Service

5/11/2021

7/15/2021 33,004.44 33,004.44 2,475.33 35,479.78

1/15/2022 375,487.00 92,825.00 468,312.00 6,961.88 475,273.88 510,753.65

7/15/2022 89,070.13 89,070.13 6,680.26 95,750.39

1/15/2023 383,647.00 89,070.13 472,717.13 6,680.26 479,397.39 575,147.78

7/15/2023 85,233.66 85,233.66 6,392.52 91,626.18

1/15/2024 391,985.00 85,233.66 477,218.66 6,392.52 483,611.18 575,237.37

7/15/2024 81,313.81 81,313.81 6,098.54 87,412.35

1/15/2025 400,504.00 81,313.81 481,817.81 6,098.54 487,916.35 575,328.69

7/15/2025 77,308.77 77,308.77 5,798.16 83,106.93

1/15/2026 409,209.00 77,308.77 486,517.77 5,798.16 492,315.93 575,422.86

7/15/2026 73,216.68 73,216.68 5,491.25 78,707.93

1/15/2027 418,102.00 73,216.68 491,318.68 5,491.25 496,809.93 575,517.86

7/15/2027 69,035.66 69,035.66 5,177.67 74,213.33

1/15/2028 427,189.00 69,035.66 496,224.66 5,177.67 501,402.33 575,615.67

7/15/2028 64,763.77 64,763.77 4,857.28 69,621.05

1/15/2029 436,474.00 64,763.77 501,237.77 4,857.28 506,095.05 575,716.11

7/15/2029 60,399.03 60,399.03 4,529.93 64,928.96

1/15/2030 445,960.00 60,399.03 506,359.03 4,529.93 510,888.96 575,817.91

7/15/2030 55,939.43 55,939.43 4,195.46 60,134.89

1/15/2031 455,652.00 55,939.43 511,591.43 4,195.46 515,786.89 575,921.77

7/15/2031 51,382.91 51,382.91 3,853.72 55,236.63

1/15/2032 465,555.00 51,382.91 516,937.91 3,853.72 520,791.63 576,028.26

7/15/2032 46,727.36 46,727.36 3,504.55 50,231.91

1/15/2033 475,673.00 46,727.36 522,400.36 3,504.55 525,904.91 576,136.82

7/15/2033 41,970.63 41,970.63 3,147.80 45,118.43

1/15/2034 486,012.00 41,970.63 527,982.63 3,147.80 531,130.43 576,248.85

7/15/2034 37,110.51 37,110.51 2,783.29 39,893.80

1/15/2035 496,574.00 37,110.51 533,684.51 2,783.29 536,467.80 576,361.60

7/15/2035 32,144.77 32,144.77 2,410.86 34,555.63

1/15/2036 507,367.00 32,144.77 539,511.77 2,410.86 541,922.63 576,478.26

7/15/2036 27,071.10 27,071.10 2,030.33 29,101.43

1/15/2037 518,394.00 27,071.10 545,465.10 2,030.33 547,495.43 576,596.87

7/15/2037 21,887.16 21,887.16 1,641.54 23,528.70

1/15/2038 529,660.00 21,887.16 551,547.16 1,641.54 553,188.70 576,717.39

7/15/2038 16,590.56 16,590.56 1,244.29 17,834.85

1/15/2039 541,172.00 16,590.56 557,762.56 1,244.29 559,006.85 576,841.70

7/15/2039 11,178.84 11,178.84 838.41 12,017.25

1/15/2040 552,933.00 11,178.84 564,111.84 838.41 564,950.25 576,967.51

7/15/2040 5,649.51 5,649.51 423.71 6,073.22

1/15/2041 564,951.00 5,649.51 570,600.51 423.71 571,024.22 577,097.45

7/15/2041

9,282,500.00 2,021,818.02 11,304,318.02 151,636.35 11,455,954.38 11,455,954.38

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust
Series 23

Tyngsborough Loan Amortization
CW-15-10
















